| Motorola Solutions, Inc. |
|--------------------------|
| 8000 W Sunrise Blvd. |
| Plantation, FL 33322 |
| USA |



Telephone: +1 954-789-8817 Fax: +1 847-761-1919

13 May 2015

Mike Maier City of Fort Lauderdale 100 North Andrews Avenue Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Subject: Public Safety Communications Life Cycle Upgrade

Dear Mr. Maier:

Motorola Solutions, Inc. (Motorola) is pleased to have the opportunity to provide the City of Fort Lauderdale (City) with quality communications equipment and services. The Motorola project team has taken great care to propose a solution that will meet your needs and provide unsurpassed value.

To best meet the functional and operational requests the City has regarding the City's public safety user's communication, Motorola's solution includes a combination of hardware, software, and services. Motorola has proposed the following (detailed in our proposal):

- 3-site FDMA, P25, simulcast, 12-channel upgrade.
- Radio software flash upgrades to utilize the City's current radio inventory.
- Warranty and maintenance for the upgraded system for 5 years.
- Continued operation of the SmartX SmartZone system for local government.
- Maintenance for subscribers, MERS trailer, microwave backhaul and fire house alerting for 4 years.
- Both systems will both be connected to the Motorola South Florida Hosted Master Site, allowing continued interoperability with other agencies within the County.

The City may accept this proposal by delivering the signed communication agreement contracts within this proposal. The term of this contract is 5 years. Motorola would be pleased to address any concerns the City may have regarding the proposal. Any questions can be directed to your Motorola Account Executive, Mitch Nowak, at 954-789-8817. This contract will be thirty days from the date on this cover letter.

We thank you for the opportunity to furnish the City of Fort Lauderdale with "best in class" solutions and we hope to strengthen our relationship by implementing this project. Our goal is to provide you with the best products and services available in the communications industry.

Sincerely,

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

mhall

Robert E. Marshall Jr. MSSSI Vice President